SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Re-Roof Buildings 1 & 3 at Clay High School

SDCC PROJECT NO: _M-5-07/07

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated April
18, 2008.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $__262,500.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): 3 -0-

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order: Direct Purchase of construction material by the
Clay County School Board in accordance with Section 01042 of the project specifications (see
attached).

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is _Zero (0) _calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is August 18, 2008. Final Completion date is September 2, 2008.

For these changes: o Add {o m Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Contract the sum of: One hundred four thousand one hundred eighty two dollars and eight
cents

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $262,500.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $104,182.80
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $168,317.20

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and-reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the griginal work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: / %ﬂ// Date: é/%&?@é

Architect V/ A

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have beep-resoived-apd payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Changé Order.,

. "~}
ACCEPTED: Signaturei—ri1=u¢ Date; I~ 0O

Sontractd P
Signature: x;.\". “\\‘\@ Date: cﬁ\\Q\Q B

SDCC Project Manager

APPROVED: Sighature: Date:
School Board Chairman

MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08



00°05% LEP68'GS 6¥'8€Z'86% <1oN3a3ad viLol

08°28L'¥0LS
08'28L'voLS 00'053% LE¥68'sS BY'8E7'96% J8jus) Jooy wayinog
NOLLONG3A (%L SONIAYS  (%9) SONIAVS ANNOWY HOANDIA
AVIOL XYL Xvl Od
SU/LO-5-IN
TOOHIS HOIH AVIO

€2 1 SONITTING 4004-3
ONISYHIUNG LO3HIA

6440108 0£608 800¢/2/9

#0d #°03d ALvad

I ‘SHAATHD ‘W N3

0558-969/706 :INOHJ

$0ZZE 14 ‘TTUANOSHOVT

13341S SLIVM LLE

*ONI “IVLINLZFHS ¥ ONIHOCY SHIATHD



